TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM843336

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tree Line Direct Lending, LP		09/29/2023	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Optima Dermatology Partners, LLC		
Street Address:	Iress: 111 New Hampshire Avenue		
Internal Address:	Address: Suite 2		
City:	Portsmouth		
State/Country:	untry: NEW HAMPSHIRE		
Postal Code:	l Code: 03801		
Entity Type:	ity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5889914	SUMMIT DERMATOLOGY PARTNERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-268-7000 Email: khoover@mofo.com **Correspondent Name:** Morrison & Foerster LLP Address Line 1: Attn: Jennifer Lee Taylor

Address Line 2: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Muzamil Huq, California bar member
SIGNATURE:	/mhuq/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Tree Line_Optima - Trademark Release [Executed]#page1.tif source=Tree Line_Optima - Trademark Release [Executed]#page2.tif source=Tree Line_Optima - Trademark Release [Executed]#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008215 FRAME: 0463

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "*Termination and Release*") is granted as of September 29, 2023 by **TREE LINE DIRECT LENDING, LP**, in its capacity as collateral agent for certain secured parties (in such capacity, the "*Agent*"), in favor of **OPTIMA DERMATOLOGY PARTNERS, LLC** (F/K/A SUMMIT DERMATOLOGY PARTNERS, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (the "*Grantor*").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 1, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "*Trademark Security Agreement*"), granting the Agent a security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("*USPTO*") on July 1, 2019, at Reel 6682, Frame 0803;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Agent's security interests in and liens on the Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby:

- 1. terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under (i) the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those trademarks and trademark applications identified in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Trademark Collateral, (iii) all goodwill associated therewith, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Trademark Collateral or unfair competition regarding the same; and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in all of the foregoing, including any lien and security interest thereof; and
- authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008215 FRAME: 0464

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as Agent, has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

TREE LINE DIRECT LENDING, LP,

as Agent

By: Tree Line Direct Lending GP, LLC its general

partner

Name. Jon Schroeder

Time: Management Member

SCHEDULE A

List of Trademarks

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
SUMMIT DERMATOLOGY	U.S.	88372750	April 5, 2019
PARTNERS			_

TRADEMARK REEL: 008215 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 10/02/2023